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Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Water Licence 2AM-MRY1325 Baffinland Response to September 2021 Inspection


Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 9:05 AM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Robin

Could you save this please?

Thanks,

Assol


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Mesher, Jonathan <jonathan.mesher@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Date: Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 9:00 AM
Subject: RE: Water Licence 2AM-MRY1325 Baffinland Response to September 2021 Inspection

To: Kendra Button <Kendra.Button@baffinland.com>, Connor Devereaux <Connor.Devereaux@baffinland.com>

Cc: Hack, Justin <justin.hack@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>


Hello,

Thank you for the submission please ensure the plan has timetable for implementation, the
requirement for plans to have a timetable for implementation is described in Part B, Item
12 of the
licence 2AM-MRY1325 which states that; “The Licensee shall, for all Plans submitted under this
Licence, include a proposed timetable for implementation. Plans required to be submitted for Board
approval, cannot be undertaken without subsequent written
Board approval and direction. The
Board may alter or modify a Plan if necessary to achieve the objectives of the Licence or other
regulatory instruments. For plans submitted for Board approval, the Board will notify the Licensee in
writing of the Board’s approval,
rejection or alteration of the Plan. Plans or drawings submitted to
the Board for review and/or comment do not require Board approval prior to implementation, but the
Board may request revisions to those Plans.”
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Please submit the plan with a timetable before December 10, 2021.

 

Regards,

 

Jonathan Mesher

 

Resource Managment Officer, Nunavut Region

Crown Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada – CIRNAC

Jonathan.mesher@canada.ca

Office #: 867-975-4296

Fax: 867 979-6445

Cell #: 867-222-0118

 

 

 

From: Kendra Button <Kendra.Button@baffinland.com> 

Sent: Thursday, November 25, 2021 4:24 PM

To: Mesher, Jonathan <jonathan.mesher@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>; licensing@nwb-oen.ca; Hack, Justin <justin.hack@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>; Chris Spencer <CSpencer@QIA.ca>; Hugh J. Karpik <HKarpik@QIA.ca>; Timothy Ray Sewell
<Timothy.Sewell@baffinland.com>; Francois Gaudreau
<Francois.gaudreau@baffinland.com>; Martin Beausejour
<Martin.Beausejour@baffinland.com>; Megan Lord-Hoyle <megan.lord-hoyle@baffinland.com>; Connor Devereaux
<Connor.Devereaux@baffinland.com>; Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>

Subject: Water Licence 2AM-MRY1325 Baffinland Response to September 2021 Inspection

 

Hello,

[Quoted text hidden]
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